InstallatIon manual
Straumann® CarES® SCan CS2
Contents
1. Foreword 2
2. Intended use 3
3. Scanner, computer, monitor and accessory kit 4
3.1 straumann® CaRes® scan Cs2 scanner 4
3.2 Computer box 5

13. teCHnICal Data
Technical data
model designation: CaRes® scan Cs2
Connections: usB 2.0 High-speed/power supply
Power: 100–240 V aC 50–60 Hz
Power Input max.:  900 ma
laser protection class: Class 1, 1m
IP protection: IP20
–  10 moving axes for scanning dental preparations by
means of laser light  sectional method
Scan time
single die: 25– 45 sec. (smartscan)
Jaw model: 20–90 sec. (smartscan)
scan method: automated scanning of dies and
  jaw models by multiple
  scanning angles. 35°–75°
Additional Information
weight: 15.2 kg
Degree of pollution: Degree of pollution 2:
  laboratory environment
altitude: Recommended altitude below
  2’000 m, 6’600 ft
environment: Recommended temperature
  15°–35 °C, 59– 95 °F,
  humidity (5°– 60°)
theo. measuring field width: 16 mm
  Height: 42 mm
max. die height 22.3 mm
max. jaw height 30 mm (preparation share)
laser classification  1m
measuring tolerance ±10 µm (pot object)
Structure of the serial number
sn= aBBBBCCCC:
a = scanner generation
B = year of manufacturing
C = number
the serial number 220101001 means: 2nd generation
scanner, manufactured in 2010, as scanner number 1001
Tested according to IEC 60825-1 (TÜV), Standard: 2007
26
LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY WITH
OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
SN
14. exPlanatIon oF symBols
Protective earth
laser radiation
laser warning
Caution – Risk of electrical shock
serial number
order code
Fuse
Consult instructions for use
Do not dispose of with household waste
Caution: Federal law restricts this device to sale
by or on the order of a dental professional.
Fragile, handle with care
keep dry
this way up
notes
www.s t raumann.com
International Headquarters
Institut straumann aG
Peter merian-weg 12
CH-4002 Basel, switzerland
Phone +41 (0)61 965 11 11
Fax +41 (0)61 965 11 01
Straumann USA
straumann usa, llC
60 minuteman Road
andover, ma 01810
Phone 800/448 8168